
185959 
ORDINANCE No. 

*Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with TriMet for support services related to the Portland 
Streetcar Loop Project (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001134) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 Effective January 27,2010, TriMet and the City entered into City IGA No. 30001134 
(TriMet IGA No. GHl00484TL) for the purpose of memorializingthe parties' agreements 
relating to the City desire for TriMet's support and expertise on vãrious matters for the 
construction of the Portland Streetcar Loop Project, which extends Streetcar service across 
the Broadway Bridge and south to the Oregon Museum of Science and Industry (Project). 

2. 	 The parties recognize added needs for TriMet's support and expertise because of expanded 
startup activities such as hiring and training personnel, scheduling, testing and other activities 
required for commencement of revenue services that are eligible for funding under the grant 
from the Federal Transit Administration. 

3. 	 The City and TriMet desire for all costs relating to TriMet's provision of support services for 
the Project to be reimbursed by the City and have agreed to a scope and budget for the added 
services, with needed resources available from Project contingency. The not-to-exceed 
compensation is increased from $1,244,950 to $2,089,816. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend the Intergovernmental 
Agreement No. 3000134 with TriMet , substantially in accordance with the Agreement 
attached to the original of this Ordinance and, by reference, made apart hereof. 

b. 	 The Mayor and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable to 
TriMet, chargeable to the Transportation Operating Fund, Fund 200000, Business Area 
TROO. 

Section 2. TheCouncil declares an emergency exists in that the civil, rail and electrical construction 
of the Portland Streetcar Loop is complete, revenue service has started and the City wishes to 
reimburse TriMet in a timely manner for their support services; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in 
full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council, APR 0 $ 2013	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
AUDIToR oF THE CITY oF PoRTLAND 

Mayor Charlie Hales By ,'' 
Prepared by: Vicky Diede:slg 
Date Prepared: March 7,2013 



t)
¡/ 

2 gCI 

o*$nnïÅiíJË;'o. 1. B 5 I 5 e 
Title
 

nAmend lntergovernmental Agreement with TriMet for support services related to the Portland
 
Streetcar Loop Project (Ordinance; amend Sf""*ent No. 30001134)
 

C o'-¡'l-'iv o ,.) , 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Com m issio ne r/Aud itor:
 

MAYOR CHARLIE HALES
 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
' l' i Auditor of the City of Portland
Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Pncifinn 2ÂÂ,larke - Fiqh By:
 
Deputy
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation
 
Group Manager: Greg Jones
 

Development & Capital Program
 
Other:
 
Prepared by: Vicky Diede:slg
 
Date Prepared: March 7,2013
 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget n 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in dOCrrment.
Yesl I NoX 
Council Meetino Date 
MARCH 27,2ü3 

Gity Attorney Approval: 
required for contract, code, easement, 
franchise. como olan. charter 

AGENDA 
FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 

TIME CERTA¡N N AS FOLLOWS: 

Start time: 
YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 1. Frilz 1. Fritz 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish t ri.n 
coNSEy'.Ø Pr. \ \o \ 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR N 
4. Novick 4. Novick Total amount of time needed: 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
Hales Hales 


